506581613 03/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6628394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RECKITT BENCKISER GLOBAL R&D GMBH	12/08/2020
NORWICH SQUARE HOLDING S.L.	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECKITT BENCKISER FINISH B.V.	
Street Address:	SIRIUSDREEF 14	
City:	HOOFDDORP	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2132WT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29768648
Application Number:	29768652
Application Number:	29768656
Application Number:	29768657
Application Number:	29768658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853000

Email: patents@troutman.com, chanelle.rogers@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RB20113DES1, RB20113DES2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANELLE ROGERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Chanelle Rogers/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021	

PATENT 506581613 REEL: 055758 FRAME: 0285

Total Attachments: 6 source=RB Global and Norwich to RB Finish#page1.tif source=RB Global and Norwich to RB Finish#page2.tif source=RB Global and Norwich to RB Finish#page3.tif source=RB Global and Norwich to RB Finish#page4.tif source=RB Global and Norwich to RB Finish#page5.tif source=RB Global and Norwich to RB Finish#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055758 FRAME: 0286 THIS AGREEMENT is made on

OS December 2020

BETWEEN

- (1) RECKITT BENCKISER GLOBAL R&D GmbH whose registered office/address is at Robert-Koch-Str. 1, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany
- (2) NORWICH SQUARE HOLDING S.L. whose registered office/address is at Carrer de Mataró, 28, 08403 Granollers, Barcelona, Spain

(hereafter referred to as the "Assignors")

and

(3) RECKITT BENCKISER FINISH B.V. whose registered office/address is at Siriusdreef 14, 2132WT Hoofddorp, Netherlands (the "Assignee"),

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignors are the legal and/or beneficial proprietor of the Design Applications (as defined below).
- (B) With effect from the Effective Date, the Assignors have agreed to assign their legal interest in the Design Applications and Designs to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Agreement

AGREED TERMS

1. INTERPRETATION

- 1.1. The definitions and rules of interpretation in this clause apply in this agreement:
 - "Design Applications" means the design applications short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule 1 to this agreement.
 - "Designs" means any registered designs resulting from the Design Applications.
 - "Effective Date" means 03 August 2020.
- Clause and Schedule headings shall not affect the interpretation of this agreement.
- 1.3. The Schedule forms part of this agreement and shall have effect as if set out in full in the body of this agreement. Any reference to this agreement includes the Schedule.
- 1.4. References to clauses and the Schedule are to the clauses and Schedule of this agreement.
- 1.5. Unless the context otherwise requires, words in the singular include the plural and in the plural include the singular.

- 1.6. Unless the context otherwise requires, a reference to one gender shall include a reference to the other genders.
- 1.7. A reference to a statute or statutory provision shall include any subordinate legislation made from time to time under that statute or statutory provision.
- 1.8. Writing or written includes faxes but not e-mail.
- 1.9. Any words following the terms including, include, in particular or any similar expression shall be construed as illustrative and shall not limit the sense of the words preceding those terms.
- 1.10. A person includes a natural person, corporate or unincorporated body (whether or not having separate legal personality).

2. ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1. In consideration of the payment of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) by the Assignee to the Assignors, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors and the obligations of the Assignee under this Agreement the Assignors hereby, with effect from the Effective Date, assign to the Assignee all the Assignors' legal and beneficial interest in the Design Applications and Designs.
- 2.2. The Assignors shall (and shall use all reasonable endeavours to procure that any necessary third party shall), at the Assignee's cost and request, execute such documents and perform such acts as may be required for the purpose of giving full effect to this agreement.
- 2.3. With effect from the Effective Date, the Assignee shall, as it determines acting in its sole discretion, pay all application and renewal fees in respect of, and prosecute and maintain (in each case at its own cost and expense) the Design Application and Designs.

3. MISCELLANEOUS

- 3.1. This agreement, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all previous agreements between the parties relating to its subject matter.
- 3.2. No variation of this agreement shall be effective unless it is in writing and signed by the parties (or their authorised representatives).
- 3.3. If any court or competent authority finds that any provision of this agreement (or part of any provision) is invalid, illegal or unenforceable, that provision or part-provision shall, to the extent required, be deemed to be deleted, and the validity and enforceability of the other provisions of this agreement shall not be affected.
- 3.4. If any invalid, unenforceable or illegal provision of this agreement would be valid, enforceable and legal if some part of it were deleted, the provision shall apply with the minimum modification necessary to make it legal, valid and enforceable.

- 3.5. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original of this agreement, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the same agreement.
- 3.6. No person other than a party to this agreement shall have any rights to enforce any term of this agreement.
- 3.7. This agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales.
- 3.8. The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this agreement or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignor: Reckitt Benckiser Global R&D GmbH
(signature)
Stuart CAMPRELL
Authorised signatory on behalf of Reckitt Benckiser Global R&D GmbH Date: 14 らそりてもべんさん このこの
SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignor: Norwich Square Holding S.L.
(signature)
Ariedna Grafiena Aracil Authorised signatory on behalf of Norwich Square Holding S.L. Date:
SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignee: Reckitt Benckiser Finish B.V.
(Signature)
Amoud HENSING
Authorised signatory on behalf of Reckitt Benckiser Finish 8.V.

Date:

- 3.5. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original of this agreement, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the same agreement.
- 3.6. No person other than a party to this agreement shall have any rights to enforce any term of this agreement.
- 3.7. This agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales.
- 3.8. The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this agreement or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

3

Authorised signatory on behalf of Reckitt Benckiser Finish 8.V.

- 3.5. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original of this agreement, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the same agreement.
- 3.6. No person other than a party to this agreement shall have any rights to enforce any term of this agreement.
- 3.7. This agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales.
- 3.8. The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this agreement or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignor: Reckitt Benckiser Global R&D GmbH
(signature)
Stuart CAMPBELL Authorised signatory on behalf of Reckitt Benckiser Global R&D GmbH Date:
SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignor: Norwich Square Holding S.L.
(signature)
Ariadna Grafiena Aracil Authorised signatory on behalf of Norwich Square Holding S.L. Date:
SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignee: Reckitt Benckiser Finish B.V.
(Signature)
Arnoud HENSING

3

Authorised signatory on behalf of Reckitt Benckiser Finish B.V.

8 December 2020

SCHEDULE ONE

Country	Date of Filing	Application Number	
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0001	~
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0002	********
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0003	
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0004	***************************************
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0005	
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0006	**********
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0007	
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0008	
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0009	
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0010	
Europe (EUIPO)	03 August 2020	008067367-0011	

Plus any further applications that may be designated therefrom including, but not limited to, any possible divisionals and continuations.

SCHEDULE TWO

Designers:

- 1. Alias Younis AL-BAYATI
- 2. Jordi SALVADOR
- 3. Claudia SCHMAELZLE
- 4. Maarten WOENSDREGT (of VanBerlo B,V.)

d

PATENT REEL: 055758 FRAME: 0292